TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		1108/09/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Outdoor LLC	
Street Address:	540 MADISON AVENUE	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769675	TITAN OUTDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39521-33050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0037

900055744

Date:	08/15/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ableco - Release of Lien (TM)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0038

Release of Lien on Trademark

WHEREAS, by certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2004 (the "Agreement") by Titan Outdoor LLC. ("Assignor") to Ableco Finance LLC, as administrative, payment and collateral agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2004, trademark TITAN OUTDOOR, registration number 2769675 on reel 2996 frame 0145, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on that trademark owned by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademark TITAN OUTDOOR, registration number 2769675;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademark TITAN OUTDOOR, registration number 2769675.

Dated: August 9, 2006

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

Ву: ____

Name: Kevin Genda

Title: Senior Vice President

(NY) 19947/002/SEC.DOCS/rel.trademark.capitalsource.doc

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

08/08/06 6:06 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0039